(c

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

COMMISSIONER’S COURT DATE
June 10, 2024

ALLITEMS LISTED BELOW ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID

THIS THE 10TH DAY OF JUNE 2024
COUNTY AP 141,960.39

UTILITIES 5,503.52

FUND HOSPITAL PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

COUNTY TOTAL $ 147,463.91

HOSPITAL AP 485,119.46
HOSPITAL REFUNDS
HOSPITAL PY 222,448.68

HOSPITAL TOTAL $ 707,568.14

TOTAL S 855,032.05

Y JUDGE

i

CO/MMISSIOI&ER. PCT. 2

COMMISSIONER,\PC+%3 COMMISSIONER, PCT. 4



6/07/2024 3:53 B REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE : 1
PACKET : 11568 CC-6/10/24
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 01C  GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 501C 5010-DISTRICT JUDGE BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKWN AMOUNT
01-0863 ROGERS HARVEY & CRUTCHE
I-94541-CW 010-5010-5605-20 COURT REPORTE DJ-COURT REPORTER MAY 2024 000000 5,373.00
01-0%8%  XEROX CAPITAL SERVICES
1-021227250 010-5010-5705~20 COPIER LEASE/ DJ-CPR APR 3/21-4/21/24 000000 131.88
1-021227250 010-5010-5201-20 OFFICE SUPPLI DJ-CPR APR 3/21-4/21/24 ooocoe 13.21
1-021428689 010-5010-5705-20 COPIER LEASE/ DJ-CPR MAY 4/21-5/21/24 Relelslvlel} 131.88
I-021428689% 010-5010-5201-20 OFFICE SUPPLI DJ-CPR MAY 4/21-5/21/24 000000 5.11
01-2437 KELLY G. MOORE
1-050124 C10-5010-5605-20 COURT REPORTE DJ-MILEAGE 000000 50.12
01-2757 STEVE WHITE
1-638223 010-5010-5501-20 APPOINTED ATT DJ-638223 G GEESLIN 5/28/24 ogocooo 500.00
DEPARTMENT 5010 5010-DISTRICT JUDGE TOTAL 6,205.20
01-2506  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
1-1WCP-DWIN-RXM9 010-5020-5201-20 OFFICE SUPPLI DC-LABELS/BINDERS 000000 102.01
DEPARTMENT 5020 5020-DISTRICT CLERK TOTAL 102.01
01-1179  VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I
1-86934562882421 010-5030-5501-10 TRAVEL & TRAI FUEL MAY 2024 000000 68.18
01-1641 MIKE DELOACH
1-050724 010~5030-5501-10 TRAVEL & TRAI CJ-MEALS GALVESTON PROBATE ACA 000000 334.%0
01-2869  KARA HILL
1-050724 010-5030-5501-10 TRAVEL & TRAI CJ-MEALS PROBATE ACADEMY 000000 288.00
DEPARTMENT 5030 5030-COUNTY JUDGE TOTAL 6391.08
01-D204 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
1-369201149001 010-5040-5201~10 OFFICE SUPPLI CC-POST IT NOTES 000000 .99
1-369204336001 010-5040-5201~10 OFFICE SUPPLI CC-HIGHLIGHTERS 0oogoo 2,89
01-0441 ELECTICN SYSTEMS & SOFT
1-CD20%2001 010-5040~5230~-10 ELECTION EXPE CC-DS2 BACK BATTERIES 000000 6,290,00
01-2597  BENCHMARX BUSINESS SOLU
I-36625056 010-5040-5705-10 COPIER LEASE/ CC-CPR MAY 4/17-5/16/24 ogoooo 161.04
1-36625056 010-5040-5201~10 OFFICE SUPPLI CC-CPR MAY 4/17-5/16/24 000000 113.96
DEPARTMENT 5040 S5040-COUNTY CLERK TOTAL 6,577.88




6/07/2024 3:53 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 2
PACKET: 11968 CC-6/10/24
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND o010 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 5050 5050-TAX ASSESSOR BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDCR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKW AMOUNT
01-1392 TAMMY KIRKLAND
I-061024 010-5050-5501~-15 TRAVEL & TRAI TAX-MILEAGE TACA CCNF DALLAS 000000 473.02
DEPARTMENT 5050 5050-TAX ASSESSOR TOTAL 473.02
01-1144 LANCE INSURANCE AGENCY
1-7696 010-5060~5801~15 BONDS TREAS-BLANKET BOND 2024-2025 000000 100.00
01-2010 JERRY YARBROUGH
1-061024 010-5060-5501-1% TRAVEL & TRAI TREAS-MEALS/HOTEL/FLIGHTS/PARK 000000 1,194.54
DEPARTMENT 5060 S5060-TREASURER TOTAL 1,254.54
01-2906  AMAZCN CAPITAL SERVICES
1-16QQ-KJ39-73FW 010-5070-5201-25 OFFICE SUPPLI DA-LAMINATOR/LAMINATING SHEETS 000000 98.12
I-1PP4-4ONL-FX3R 010-5070-5201-2§ OFFICE SUPPLI DA-WRITING PADS/SCANNER/SANITI 000000 35.84
I-1PP4-4INL-FX3R 010-5070-5205-25 NON-CAPITAL E DA-WRITING PADS/SCANNER/SANITI 000000 289.99
DEZPARTMENT 5070 5070-COUNTY ATTORNEY TOTAL 423.95
01-0109  XCEL ENERGY
I-5414246312 052924 010-5081-5405-20 UTILITIES 300305145 JP1 ELE 000000 0.00
I-5414246312 053124 010-5081-5405-20 UTILITIES 300305145 JP1 ELE 000000 48.65
01-0350 CITY OF CLTON WATER DEP
I-03143401 052824 010-5081-5405-20 UTILITIES JP1-WATER MAY 4/16-5/15/24 000000 95.00
DEPARTMENT 5081 5081-JP 1 TOTAL 143.65
01-0250 WEST PLAINS TELECOMMUNI
I-19746 060124 010-5082-5401-20 TELEPHONE JP2-PHONE/INT 6/2-7/1/24 000000 213.14
DEPARTMENT 5082 S5082-JP 2 TOTAL 213.14
01-1481  GREAT AMERICA FINANCIA
I-36630106 010-5083-5705-20 COPIER LEASE/ JP3-CPR MAY 2024 000000 204.00
DEPARTMENT 5083 35083-J9 3 TOTAL 204.00
01-0107 CITY OF SUDAN WATER DEP
I-02062000 051524 010-5084-5405-20 UTILITIES JP4-WATER MAY 4/15-5/15/24 000000 84.04
01-010% XCEL ENERGY



6/07/2024 3:53 BM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 3
PACKET: 11568 CC-6/10/24

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 010 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 5084 5084-JP 4 BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAMZ DESCRIPTION CHECKW AMOUNT

01-0109  XCEL ENERGY continued
I-5414246312 052924 010-5084-5405-20 UTILITIES 34236048 JP4 ELE 000000 42.92
I-5414246312 053124 010-5084-54C5-20 UTILITIES 34236048 JP4 ELE 000000 0.00

01-0204 COP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

1-364946212001 010-5084-5201-20 OFFICE SUPPLI JP4-HOMI CABLE 000000 27.69
1-364954653001 010-5084-5201-20 OFFICE SUPPLI JP4-MONITOR 000000 147.19
1-364554654001 010-50B4-5201~20 OFFICE SUPPLI JP4-MONITOR 000000 297.9%
1-364954663001 010-50B4-5201-20 OFFICE SUPPLI JP4-PHONE 000000 109.19
1-364954664001 010-5GB4-5201-20 OFFICE SUPPLI JP4-WIRELESS KEYBOARD 000000 17.86

01-0250 WEST PLAINS TELECOMMUNI

I1-15152 060124 010-50B4-5401-20 TELEPHONE JP4-PHONE/INT 6/2-7/1/24 000000 174.49

01-1514 NANCY DAVIS
1-062024-RENT 010-50B4-5710~-20 OFFICE ALLOWA JP4-MONTHLY OFFICE RENT 000000 375.00
DEPARTMENT 5084 SO0B4-JP 4 TOTAL: 1,276.37

01-0176 SOUTH PLAINS REGIONAL H
1-J TREVINO JUNE2024 010-5120-5961-55 INDIGENT & PA VW-RENT J TREVINO JUNE 2024 000000 156.00

01-0379% ATMOS ENERGY (WV)
I-GARCIA 060324 010-5120-5961-58§ INDIGENT & PA VW-GAS J GARCIA 6/3/24 000000 91.91

01-2300 INDIGENT HEALTHCARE SOL
I-77888 010-5120-5610-55 CONTRACT/PROF VW-PROF SERVICES MAY 2024 000000 959.00

DEPARTMENT 5120 5120-VET & WELFARE TCTAL: 1,206.91

01-2906  AMAZCN CAPITAL SERVICES
I-1WXQ-CYMV-JWE1 010-5130-5201-30 OFFICE SUPPLI CSCD-MAKE A DIFFERENCE PLAQUE 000000 39.%9

DEPARTMENT 5130 5130-ADULT PRCBATICN TOTAL: 39.99

01-0117  ARA TRUCK & AUTO PARTS
I-3180 053124 010-5150-5320-80 VEHICLE OPERA EXT-AIR FILTER 000000 83.09

01-117% VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I
1-8693462882421 010-5150-5321-80 FUEL FUEL MAY 2024 000000 929,59

01-2262 TXTAG
I-1109058866 0524 010-5150-5501-80 TRAVEL & TRAI EXT-TOLLS 000000 13.39%

01-2597 BENCHMARK BUSINESS SOLU
I-36567711 010-5150-5705-80 CCPIER LEASE/ EXT-CPR MAY 4/9-5/8/24 0oo000c0 169.93



6/07/2024 3:53 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 4
PACKET : 11968 0C-6/10/24
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 010  GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 5150 5150-AG EXTENSION OFFICE SANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR  NAME ITEM # G/1L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKH AMOUNT
01-2597  BENCHMARK BUSINESS SOLU  continued

1-36567711 010-5150-5201-8¢  OFFICE SUPPLI EXT-CBR MAY 4/9-5/8/24 000000 251.57
01-2942 D2 TCAAA

1-053124 010-5150-5501-80  TRAVEL & TRAI EXT-DISCTRICT 2 TCAAA TRAINING 000000 175.00

DEPARTMENT 5150 5150-AG EXTENSION OFFICE TOTAL: 1,622.57

01-0109  XCEL ENERGY

I-5414246312 052924 010-5170-5405-30  UTILITIES 300350159 SO/JAIL ELE 000000 301.20

I-5414246312 052924 010-5170-5405-30  UTILITIES 304039203 SO/JAIL ELE 000000 177,81

I-5414246312 053124 010-5170-5405-30  UTILITIES 300350159 SO/JAIL ELZ 000000 0.00

1-5414246312 053124  010-5170-5405-30  UTILITIES 304039203 SO/JAIL ELE 200000 0.00
01-0117 AAA TRUCK & AUTO PARTS

I-3230 053124 010-5170-5320-30  VEHKICLE OPERA SC-AIR FILTER/OIL/BRAKE PAD 000000 1,905, 91
01-0272  BIG COUNTRY SUPPLY

I-F$420199 010-5170-6010-30  CAPITAL OUTLA SO-FLASHLIGHTS 000000 753.05
01-0275 QUILL CORP LLC

1-38568750 010-5170-5201-30  OFFICE SUPPLI SO-TONER/IMAGING DRUM 000000 29336
01-1179  VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I

1-8693462962421 010-5170-5321-30  FUEL SO-FUEL MAY 2024 000000 3,991.61
01-183%  LITTLEFIELD TIRE AND SE

1-6986 010-5170-5320-30  VEHICLE OPERA SO-TIRES/FLAT/SWAE/BALANCE 000000 173.00

DEPARTMENT 5170 5170-SHERIFF TOTAL 8,195.94

01-0442  SYSCC WEST TEXAS

1-278867432 010-5171-5280-30  FOOD EXPENSE- JAIL-DRINK MIX 000000 587.50
01-0569  JC'S TERMINIX INC.

I-697569 010-5171-5305-3C  BUILDING MAIN JAIL-MONTHLY SERV MAY 2024 000000 82.00
01-0795 GAILEY FIRE PROTECTION

1-10988 010-5171-5305-30  BUILDING MAIN JAIL-ANNUAL INSPECTIONS 000000 760.00
01-2060  COMMERCIAL LIGHTING

1-12419194 010-5171-5305-30  BUILDING MAIN JAIL-LIGHTS 000000 580.4%
01-2457 PURIFIED SOLUTIONS LLC

1-060424 010-5171-5305-30  BUILDING MAIN JAIL-SANITIZER/RINSE AID/DSF 000000 1,254.89
01-2617  SUNSET APOTHECARY LLC



6/07/2024 3:33 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE : 5

PACKET: 11968 CC-6/10/24
VENDOR SET: 0!
FUND : D10 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 5171 5171-JAIL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDCR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-2617 SUNSET APOTHECARY LLC continued

1-053124 010-5171-5675-30 PRISONER MEDI JAIL-PRISONER MED MAY 2024 000000 2,208.73
01-3004 BEN E KEITH

I-43464400 010-5171-5280-30 FOOD EXPENSE- JAIL-FOOD 5/24/24 000000 2,188.20

I-43464407 010-5171-5281-30 KITCHEN SUPPL JAIL-DETERGENT 5/24/24 000600 99.98

I-43467114 010-5171-5280-30 FOOD EXPENSE- JAIL-FOCD 5/30/24 000000 1,962.25

DEPARTMENT 5171 5171-JA1L TOTAL 9,724.04

01-0109  XCEL ENERGY

1-5414246312 052924 010-5180-5405-80 UTILITIES 300223558 LFD LIB ELE 000000 0.00

1-5414246312 053124 010-5180-5405-80 UTILITIES 300223558 LFD LIS ELE 000000 349 40
01-0885 DEMCC

I~-7483275 010-5180-5201-80 OFFICE SUPPLI LFD LIB-BINDER TAEE/LAMINATE 00000C0 65.13
01-1044  MIDWEST TAPE LLC

1-505551825 010-5180-5233-80 BOOKS LFD LIB-BOCK 000000 44.99
01-1812 OVERDRIVE

1-0236BC024152472 010-5180-5233~-80C BOOKS LFD LIB-BOOK 000000 19.3%9
01-2299  FAIRHOPE DIRECT

1-7378365 010-5180-5233-80 BCOKS LFD LIB-PUZZLE GOD'S CCMFORT (00000 22.94
01-2597 BENCHMARK BUSINESS 501U

I-36585298 010-5180-5705-80 COPIER LEASE/ LFD LIB-CPR MAY 4/11-5/10/24 000000 155.68

I-36586298 010-5180-5201~80 OFFICE SUPPLI LFD LIB-CPR MAY 4/11-5/10/24 000000 88.36
01-2906  AMAZCN CAPITAL SERVICES

I-11G7-TKIX-M67Y 010-5180-5233-80 BOOKS LFD LIB-BOOKS 000000 68 .17

I-1LVV-J6Q6-N9F6 010-5180-5233-80 BOOKS LFD LIB-JARS/BOTTLES/BOCK 000000 25.45

I-1IN7P-Y1KN-7JH6E 010-5180-5233-80 BOOKS LED LIB-BOOKS/TAPE 000000 64 .14

I-1IN7P-Y1KN~TJH6 010-5180-5201~80 OFFICE SUPPLI LFD LIB-BOOKS/TAPZ ¢00000 17.95

I-10XT-VFFJ-HYLL 010-5180-5233-80 BOOKS LFD LIB-BOOKS 000000 60.54

DEPARTMENT 5180 S5180-LITTLEFIELD LIBRARY TOTAL: 982.74

01-0109  XCEL ENERGY

1-5414246312 052924 010-5181-5405-80 UTILITIES 300625713 OLT LIB ELE 000000 0.00

1-5414246312 053124 010-5181-5405-80 UTILITIES 300625713 OLT LIB ELE 000000 484.94
01-0350 CITY OF OLTON WATER DEP

1-03185601 052824 010-5181-5405-80 UTILITIES OLT LIB-WATER MAY 4/16-5/15/24 000000 95.00
01-2597  BENCHMARK BUSINESS SOLU



6/07/2024 3:53 M REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: &
PACKET: 11968 CC-6/10/24
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 010  GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 5181 5181-OLTON LIBRARY BANK: AP
BUDGET TC USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR  NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-2597  BENCHMARK BUSINESS SOLU  continued
1-36597698 010-5181-5705-8C  COPIER LEASE/ OLT LIB-CPR MAY 4/18-5/17/24 000000 104.97
1-36597698 010-5181-5201-80  OFFICE SUPPLI OLT LIB-CPR MAY 4/1B-5/17/24 000000 72.17
01-2506  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
C-1YNG-7GNN-L1GW 010-5181-5233-80  BOOKS OLT LIB-BOOKS 000000 25.41-
1-14C7~FCJ4-39WC 010-5181-5305-80  BUILDING MAIN OLT LIB-TRASH BAGS/PAPER TWLS 000000 68.86
1-1FME-X3RJ-HNGH 010-5181-5233-8¢C  BOOKS OLT LIB/COMM-BOOKS/THERMOSTAT 000000 67.83
I-1FMH-X3RJ-HN6H 010-5181-5218-80  PROGRAM DEVEL OLT LIB/COMM-BOOKS/THERMOSTAT 000000 22.99
1-1HG7-4NWN-1GLY 010-5181-5233-8C  BOOKS OLT LIB-BOOK 000000 13.79%
1-1J0G-FXWC-NIGV 010-5181-5201-80  OFFICE SUPPLI OLT LIB-BANNER/BALLOCNS 000000 218.78
1-1LKJ-VHNR-VYPR 010-5181-5233-80  BOOKS OLT LIB-BOOKS 000000 59,99
1-1P1V-V3YH-KTWR 010-5181-5233-80  BOOKS OLT LIB-BOOKS 000000 200.53
1-1TX4-MRFS-XC1D 010-5181-5233-80  BOOKS OLT LIB-BOOKS/STORAGE BINS 000000 168.43
1-1TX4-MRFS-XC1D 010-5181-8201-80  CFFICE SUPPLI OLT LIB-BOOKS/STORAGE BINS 000000 62.97
1-1WPQ~YQFL-9Y4N 010-5181-5201-80  OFFICE SUPPLI OLT LIB-PIPE CLEANERS 000000 20,75
I-1WVV~-YMLT-4QL6 010-5181-5233-8¢  BOOKS OLT LIB-BOOK 000000 20.98
1-1YY$-MINQ-CYD? 010-5181-5233-80  BOOKS OLT LIB-BOOKS 000000 64.54
DEPARTMENT 5181 5181-OLTON LIBRARY TOTAL 1,722.11
01-2597  BENCHMARK BUSINESS SOLU
1-36673411 010-5200-5705-15  COPIER LEASE/ AUD-CPR MAY 4/24-5/23/24 000000 230.08
1-36673411 010-5200-5201-15  CFFICE SUPPLI AUD-CPR MAY 4/24-5/23/24 000000 48.90
DEPARTMENT 5200 5200-AUDITOR TOTAL 278.95
01-0125  ELLIS FUNERAL HOME
1-052724 010-5210-5650-1C  AUTORSY AUTOPSY /TRANSPORT S HARRISON 000000 546.00
01-0253  VEXUS
1-019B865901 052624  010-5210-5401-10  TELEPHONE PHONE/INT JUNE 2024 000000 4,903.37
01-0896 CITY OF LITTLEFIELD
I-ES240520-1 010-5210-5999-10  OTHER CHARGES ND/LEAF-POOL RENTAL 6/17&7/2 000000 350.00
01-1234  LAMB HEALTHCARE CENTER
I-TREAS 053124 010-5210-5313-1¢  EMPLOYEE MEDI TREAS-DRUG TESTS 000000 60.00
DEPARTMENT 5210 5210-NON-DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL 5,859.37
01-010%  XCEL ENERGY
I-5414246312 052924  010-5220-5405-40  UTILITIES 300366055 MAINT ELE 000000 0.00
I-5414246312 053124  010-5220-5405-40  UTILITIES 300366055 MAINT ELE 000000 1,958.02
01-0110  LAMB COUNTY ELECTRIC CO



6/07/2024 3:53 BM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 7
PACKET: 11968 CC-6/10/24

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 010 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 5220 5220-MAINTENANCE BANK: AP

BUDGET TC USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM W G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-0110 LAMB CCUNTY ELECTRIC CO continued
I-7621200 053124 010-5220-5405~-40 UTILITIES REDIO TWR-ELE MAY 4/24-5/24/24 000000 47.48

01-0180 MAYFIELD PAPER OO. INC.
1-4095111 010-5220-5305-40 BUILDING SUPP MAINT-DISINFECTANT/RCLL TOWEL 000000 155.78

01-1039  WAGNER SUPPLY CO.
1-L083254 010~-5220-5305-40 BUILDING SUPP MAINT-CLOROX WIPES/LYSOL/CLNR 000000 488.77

01-1179  VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I
1-8693462882421 010-5220-5321-40 FUEL FUEL MAY 2024 000000 89.27

01-2506  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

1-1X46-QGTS~TXEF 010-5220-5305-40 BUILDING SUPP MAINT-FOAM HANDWASH 000000 99,40
01-2594 CITI CARDS
1-4254 051624 010-5220-5305~40 BUILDING SUPP MAINT-FEBREEZE 000000 6.78
DEPARTMENT 5220 5220-MAINTENANCE TOTAL: 2,845,50
01-0109  XCEL ENERGY
1-5414246312 052924 010-5230~5405-80 UTILITIES 300383331 AG ELE ocooco 0.00
1-5414246312 052924 010-5230-5405-80 OTILITIES 300393737 AG ELE ogoooo 19.16
1-5414246312 052924 010-5230-5405-80 UTILITIES 300479336 AG ELE 0coooo 0,00
1-5414246312 052924 010-5230-5405-80 UTILITIES 300527615 AG ELE 00000C0o 0.00
1-5414246312 052924 010-5230-5405-80 UTILITIES 300631587 SHOW BARNS ELE 000000 15,34
1-5414246312 052924 010-5230-5405-80 UTILITIES 304400743 AG ELE 000000 0.00
1-5414246312 052924 010-5230-5405-80 UTILITIES 304595644 VET MEMORIAL ELE 000000 27.29
1-5414246312 053124 010-5230-5405-80 UTILITIES 300383331 AG ELZ 000000 294.22
1-5414246312 053124 010-5230-5405-80 UTILITIES 300353737 AG ELE 00co00 0.00
1-5414246312 053124 010-5230-5405-80 OTILITIES 300475336 AG ELE 00co00 20.20
1-5414246312 053124 010-5230-5405-80 UTILITIES 300527615 AG ELE 000000 34.06
1-5414246312 053124 010-5230-5405-80 UTILITIES 300631587 SHOW BARNS ELE oooo00 19.06
1-5414246312 053124 010-5230-5405-80 UTILITIES 304400743 AG ELE 200000 19.06
1-5414246312 053124 010-5230-5405-80 UTILITIES 304595644 VET MEMORIAL ELE 000000 0.00
01-0253 VEXUS
1-019B659%01 052624 010-5230-5401~80 TELEPHONE PHONE/INT JUNE 2024 000000 109,99

01-1036 COMFORT MASTERS INC.
1-866337 010-5230-5305-80 BUILDING MAIN AG-REPLACE VALVE SPRINKLEIR SYS 000000 745.00

01-2906  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
I-1M7V-1CQD-HTQ? 010-5230-5205-80C NON-CAPITAL F AG-KEY TAGS/KEY COVERS/RINGS 000000 31,49

DEPARTMENT 5230 5230-AG CENTER LITTLEFIELTOTAL: 1,334.87



6/07/2024 3:53 M REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 8
PACKET : 115968 CC-6/10/24

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 010 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 5231 5231-OLTON COMM CENTER BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM & G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-010%9 XCEL ENERGY

I-5414246312 052924 010-5231-5405-80 UTILITIES 300465602 OLTON COM ELE 000000 0.00
[-5414246312 053124 010-5231-5405-80 UTILITIES 300465602 OLTON COM ELE 000000 65.43

01-1556  JOSEPHINE BARRERA
I-062024-CLEANING 010-5231-5610-80 CONTRACT/PROF CLEANING OLTON COMM. CENTER 000000 100.00

01-2906  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
I-1FMH-X3RJ-HNG6H 010-5231-5305-80 BUILDING MAIN OLT LIB/COMM-BCCKS/THERMOSTAT 000000 209.78

DEPARTMENT 5231 5231-OLTON COMM CENTER TOTAL: 375.21

01-0181 CITY OF LITTLEFIELD FIR

1-050824 010-5240-5620~30 RURAL FIRES LFD-4 MILES E HWY 84 & CR 227 000000 400.00
1-050824 B 010-5240-5620~30 RURAL FIRES LFD-CR 171 & HWY 84 000000 600.00
1-050924 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES LFD-1861 MM 54 000000 800.00
1-051024 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES LFD-EAST HWY 84 & CR 217 oocooo 800.00
I-051424 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES LFD-HWY B4 & CR 277 ooooo0 600.00
I-051624 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES LFD-FM 168 & CR 262 000000 400.00
I-051624 B 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES LFD-HWY B4 E OF LFD 000000 400.00
1-052124 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL F'IRES LFD-1861 FM HWY 54 000000 800.00
1-052824 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES LFD~2 MILES N HWY 54 & CR 277 000000 600.00
1-052824 B 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES LFD-CR 344 & CR 191 000000 600.00

01-0186  AMHERST FIRE DEPT
1-050824 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES AFD-US HWY 84 & ™M 37 000000 800.00

01-0188 EARTH FIRE DEPT

I1-051224 010-5240-5620~-30 RURAL FIRES EFD-5 MI S HWY 385 000000 400.00
1-051824 010-5240-5620~-30 RURAL FIRES EFD-FM 1055 & CR 172 000000 400.00
1-052024 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES EFD-FM 1055 & CR 104 000000 800.00
1-052824 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES EFD-FM 1055 & CR 30 000000 800.00
1-053024 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES EFD-FM 1055 & CR 30 000000 800.00

DEPARTMENT 5240 5240-PUBLIC SAFETY TOTAL: 10,000.00

01-0351 WARREN COMPUTZR SERVICE
1-062024-SVC CONTR 010-5250-5610-10 CONTRACT/PROF SERVICE CONTRACT FY 2021-2022 000000 4,164 .81

01-2415 LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTI
1-70319% 010-5250-5310-10 COMPUTER SOFT PROF SERVICE JULY 2024 000000 4,470.00

DEPARTMENT 5250 S5250-INFORMATION SERVICESTOTAL: B8,634.81

FUND 010 GENERAL FUND TOTAL: 70,427.85



6/07/2024 3:53 BM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE : g9
PACKET: 11968 CC-6/10/24
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND o1 ROAD & BRIDGE 1
DEPARTMENT: 5121 5121~-ROAD & BRIDGE 1 BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-010% XCEL ENERGY

I-5414246312 052924 021-5121-5405-90 UTILITIES 300428767 PCT2 ELE 000009 46.21

I-5414246312 053124 021-5121-5405-90 UTILITIES 300428767 PCT2 ELE 000000 39.41
01-0253 VEXUS

I-019865901 052624 021-5121-5401-90 TELEPHONE PHONE/INT JUNE 2024 000000 109.95
01-023%0 OLTON WELDING AND MACHI

I-PCT1 053124 021-5121-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT1-WASHERS/BOLTS/NUTS 000000 5.98
01-0350 CITY CF OLTON WATER DEP

1-05113801 052824 021-5121-5405-59C UTILITIES PCT1-WATER MAY 4/16-5/15/24 000000 $5.00
01~-1281 GEBO CRELCIT CORPORATION

I1-30119 053124 021-5121~5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT1-GLOVES 000000 10.99
01-1565 SOUTHERN TIRE MART LLC

1-4900104126 021-5121-5375-5C EQUIPMENT PAR PCTI1-TIRE/DISPOSAL 000000 1,638,.54

1-4900105762 021-5121-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT1-TIRES 000000 5,154, 64
01-1602 J & R AUTO REPAIR SHOP

I1-4208 021-5121-5375-90 EQUIMMENT PAR PCT1-A/C COMPRESSOR/CONDENSOR 000000 1,954, 14
01-2140 SKYLAND GRAIN LLC

1-8310168 053124 021-5121-5321-50 FUEL PCT1-FUEL/DRILL BIT/CLOTH SHEE 000000 3,729.02

1-8310168 053124 021-5121-5375-9%0 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT1-FUEL/DRILL BIT/CLOTH SHEE 000000 3434
01-2409 WEST TEXAS TIRE WORKS L

I-2CT1 052824 021-5121-5375-90 EQUIFPMENT PAR PCTL-FLAT/TIRE SWAP 000000 48.00

DEPARTMENT 5121 5121-ROAD & BRIDGE 1 TOTAL 12,870.26
FUND 021 ROAD & BRIDGE 1 TOTAL: 12,870.26



€/07/2024 3:53 pM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 10
PACKET: 11558 CC-6/10/24
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 022 ROAD & BRIDGE 2
DEPARTMENT: 5122 5122-ROAD & BRIDGE 2 BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDCR NAME ITEM ¥ G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMCUNT
01-0108 CITY OF ZARTH WATER DEP

I-100061800 051724 022-5122-5405-90 UTILITIES PCTZ-WATER MAY 4/15-5/17/24 000000 102,69
01-0109 XCEL ENERGY

I-5414246312 052924  022-5122-5405-90 OTILITIES 300245221 PCT2 ELE 000000 20.48

I1-5414246312 053124  022-5122-5405-90 UTILITIES 300245221 PCT2 ELE 000000 0.00
01-0117 AAA TRUCK & AUTO PARTS

1-3200 053124 022-5122-5321-9C FUEL PCT2-FUEL 000000 40.90
01-0231  TEXAS PRODUCERS COOPERA

1-772 052824 022-5122-5375-90 PARTS AND REP PCT2-FUEL/ROUNDUP/TOWELS ©00000 624.37

1-772 052824 022-5122-5321-50 FURL PCT2-FUEL/ROUNDUP/ TOWE LS 000000 2,937.28
01-0232 MOHAWK AUTO SUPPLY

1-3686 052524 022-5122-5375-50 PARTS AND REP PCT2-BATTERY/BOLT 000000 308,64
01-0728  EARTH HARDWARE & SUPPLY

I1-470130 053124 022-5122-5375-50 PARTS AND REP PCT2-PVC PIPE/CABLE TIE/DEGREA 000000 129.38
01-0857  LUBBCCK GRADER BLADE IN

1-82421 022-5122-5375-60 PARTS AND REP PCT2-BOLTS/NUTS/RODS 000000 3,352.80
01-0981 C'S TIRE & LUBE SHOP LL

1-10718 022-5122-5378-%0 PARTS AND REP PCT2-GRADER FLAT/ORING 000000 611.00
01-1253  HILL'S SERVICE CENTER

1-3307 022-5122-5375-90 PARTS AND REP PCT2-COMPUTER PROBLEM 000000 165.00
01-1291 GEBO CREDIT CORPORATION

1-30118 053124 022-5122-5375-90 PARTS AND REP PCT2-FUEL & TANK CLEANER 000000 59.95
01-1565  SOUTHERN TIRE MART LLC

I-4500106104 022-5122-5375-90 PARTS AND REP PCT2-TIRES 000000 2,079.00

DEPARTMENT 5122 $122-ROAD & BRIDGE 2 TOTAL 10,431.50

022

ROAD & BRIDGE 2

TOTAL: 10,431,.50




6/07/2024 3:53 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 11
PACKET: 11968 CC-6/10/24
VENDOR SET: 01
FUMD 023 ROAD & BRIDGE 3
DEPARTMENT: 5123 5123-ROAD & BRIDGE 3 BANK: AP
BUDGET TC USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR ~ NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKN AMOUNT
01-0109  XCEL ENERGY

1-5414246312 052924  023-3123-5405-90  UTILITIES 300527268 PCT3 ELE 000000 30.74

1-5414246312 052924  023-5123-5405-90  UTILITIES 304468643 PCTI ELE 000000 0.00

I-5414246312 053124  023-5123-5405-90  UTILITIES 300527268 PCT3 ELE 000000 38.01

I-5414246312 053124  023-5123-5405-90  UTILITIES 304468643 PCT3 ELE 000000 62.28
01-011C  LAMB COUNTY ELECTRIC CO

I-1252221800 053124  023-5123-5405-90  UTILITIES PCT3-ELE MAY 4/24-5/24/24 000000 26.00
01-0117  AAA TRUCK & AUTO PARTS

I-3210 053124 023-5123-5375-90  EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-OIL & AIR FILTER/COUPLER 000000 110,36
01-0161 DEECO HOSE & BELTING IN

I-1196637-000 023-5123-5375-90  EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-VALUFLEX HOSE/FITTING 000000 107.04
01-0253  VEXUS

1-019865901 052624  023-5123-5401-90  TELEPHONE PHONE/INT JUNE 2024 000000 109.99
01-0298  TEXAS TOOL & ZQUIRMENT

1-1625 053124 023-5123-5375-50  EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-SLEDGE HAMMER/RATCHET 000000 159.32
01-0422  YELLOWHOUSE MACHINERY C

1-2873 060324 023-5123-5375-30  EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-COOLANT TANK/PIN FASTNER 000000 3,932.66
01-1179  VOYAGER FLEST SYSTEMS I

1-B693462882421 023-5123-5321-50  FUEL FUEL MAY 2024 000000 377,12
01-1291  GEBO CREDIT CORPORATION

1-30116 053124 023-5123-5375-90  EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-BLUE DEF/HOSE/CCUPLER 000000 1,847.56
01-1741  JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL F.

1-64116-17230 052524 023-5123-5375-90  EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-HOSE FITTING/COCL GARD 000000 82,78
01-1839  LITTLEFIELD TIRE AND SE

1-7028 023-5123-5375-90  EQUIBMENT PAR PCT3-TIRES/FLAT/RESET SENSORS 000000 343.00
01-2542 O'REILLY AUTO ENTERPRIS

I-5766-333018 023-5123-5375-90  EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-PNR BELT 000000 24.11

DEPARTMENT 5123 5123-ROAD & BRIDGE 3 TOTAL 7,250.97
FUND 023 ROAD & BRIDGE 3 TOTAL: 7,250.97



6/07/2024 3:53 B REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 12
PACKET: 11968 CC-6/10/24
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 024 ROAD & BRIDGE 4
DEPARTMENT: 5124 5124-ROAD & BRIDGE 4 BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0107 CITY OF SUDAN WATER DEP
1-01021800 051524 024-5124-5405-5%0 UTILITIES PC4-WATER MAY 4/15-5/15/24 000000 65.54
01-0109  XCEL ENERGY
1-5414246312 052924 024-5124-5405-90 UTILITIES 300616810 PCT4 ELE 000000 24.68
I-5414246312 053124 024-5124-5405-90 UTILITIES 300616810 PCT4 ELE 000000 0.00
01-0117 AAA TRUCK & AUTC PARTS
I-3220 053124 024-5124-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT4-FLAP CHEVRON/WIPER BLADES 000000 30.82
01-0231 TEXAS PRODUCERS COOPERA
I-656 052824 024-5124-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT4-FUEL/TIRES/DISPOSAL/OIL 000000 3,203.02
1-656 052824 024~-5124-5321-90 FUEL PCTA-FUEL/TIRES/DISPOSAL/OIL 000000 3,997.87
1-656 052824 024-5124-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT4-FUEL/TIRES/DISPOSAL/OIL 000000 27.17-
01-0451 B&C PUMP & MACHINE WORK
1-331480 024-5124-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT4-TUBING 000000 689,91
01-1291 GEBO CREDIT CORPORATION
1-30117 053124 024-5124-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT4-T POST/ELECTRIC FENCE 0G0o000 54,33
01-2542 O'REILLY AUTO ENTERPRIS
1-5766-334454 024-5124-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT4-FILTER WRENCH 0C0000 7.99
01-2598 LUBSOCK WELDING SUPPLY
1-1794205 024-5124-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT4-ACETYLENE/CYLINDER LEASE 000000 282.00
DEPARTMENT 5124 S5124-ROAD & BRIDGE 4 TOTAL 8,328.9%
FUND 024 ROAD & BRIDGE 4 TOTAL: 8,328.99



6/07/2024 3:53 #M REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 13
PACKET : 11568 CC-6/10/24

VENDOR SET: Ol
FUND : 0BE COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES

DEPARTMENT: 5040 5040-CO CLERK RECORD PRES BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR  NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-2439% GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPP
I-0347855 086-5040-5202-10 VITAL STATIST CC-OPR BINDER 000000 1,216.48

01-28%9  VERITRACE INC

I-007057 086-5040-5201-10 OFFICE SUPPLI CC-SETUP FEE oooooo 708.05

DEPARTMENT 5040 5040-CO CLERK RECORD PRESTOTAL: 1,5924.53

FUND 086  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRESTOTAL: 1,9%24.53



6/07/2024 3:53 pM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 14
PACKET: 11§68 CC-6/10/24

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 140 JUVENILE PROBATION FUND

DEPARTMENT: 5140 5140-BASIC SUPERVISION BANK: AP

BUDGET TC USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM & G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-010%  XCEL ENERGY
I-5414246312 052524 140-5140-5306-30 YOUTH ENRICHM 300398196 JPO ELE 000000 49.22
I-5414246312 053124 140-5140-5306-30 YOUTH ENRICHM 300398196 JPO ELE 000000 0.00

01-1144 LANCE INSURANCE AGENCY
I-7695 140-5140-5801-30 INSURANCE & B JPO-SURETY BCND P E POSITION 000000 105.00

01-1179  VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I
1-8693462882421 140-5140-5321-30 FUEL FUEL MAY 2024 000000 65.17

01-2229 RITE OF PASSAGE INC

I-I1-39084 140-5140-5936-30 SECURE PLACEM JPO-SECURE PLACEMENT MAY 2024 000000 8,525.00
DEPARTMENT 5140 5140-BASIC SUPERVISION TOTAL: B8,744.39
01-0109  XCEL ENERGY
I1-5414246312 052924 140-5141-5405-30 UTILITIES 300228141 JPO FRC ELE 000000 0.00
I1-5414246312 053124 140-5141-5405-30 UTILITIES 300228141 JPO FRC ELE 000000 189.30
DEPARTMENT 5141 5141-JPO-COMMUNITY BASED TOTAL: 189.30
01-0253 VEXUS
1-019865%01 052624 140-5142-5401-30 TELEPHONE PHONE/INT JUNE 2024 000000 31.25
DEPARTMENT 5142 5142-JPO-COURT INTAKE TOTAL 31.25

FUND 140 JUVENILE PROBATION FUND TOTAL: 8,964.94



6/07/2024 3:353 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 15
PACKET: 11968 CC-6/10/24

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 145 LAMB CO LEAF GRANT

OEPARTMENT: 5140 LAMB CO LEAF GRANT BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCCUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKH AMOUNT

01-2376  TONI MCONTES
I-060424 145-5140-5501-30 TRAVEL & TRAI JPO-MEALS DRUG CONF NEW YORK 000000 759.00

01-2676 C.A.R.E. CONSULTING GRO
I-6633 145-5140-5610~30 CONTRACT/PROF LEAF-CONSULTING AGMNT MAY 2024 000000 1,041.67

01-2506  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
I~19H6~6HL7~1NM3 145-5140-5680-30 OTHER GRANT E JPO-LEAF GLOVES/APRON/PAINT 000000 62.33

DEPARTMENT 5140 LAMB CO LEAF GRANT TOTAL: 1,863.00

FUND 145 LAMB CO LEAF GRANT TOTAL: 1,863.00



6/07/2024 3:53 PM

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE: 16
PACKET: 11968 CC-6/10/24
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 146 LEAF GRANT CARRYOVER
DEPARTMENT: 35140 LEAF GRANT CARRYOVER BANK: AP
BUDGET TC USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK¢ AMOUNT
01-0896 CITY OF LITTLEFIELD
I1-ES240520-1 146-5140-5650-30 OTHER GRANT E ND/LEAF-POOL RENTAL 6/1787/2 000000 700.00
DEPARTMENT 5140 LEAF GRANT CARRYCVER TOTAL 700.00
FUND 146 LEAF GRANT CARRYOVER TOTAL: 700.00



6/07/2024 3:53 BM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 17
PACKET: 11968 CC-6/10/24
VENDCR SET: 01
FUND 173 PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION
JEPARTMENT: 5070 5070-PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0184 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES
1-491932 173-5070-5201~25 OFFICE SUPPLI DA-OVERAGE 4/29-5/28/24 000000 38.77
DEPARTMENT 5070 5070-PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION TOTAL: 38.7M

FUND 173 PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION TOTAL: 38.77



6/07/2024 3:53 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 18
PACKET: 11968 CC-§/10/24

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 183 SHERIFF SB 22 GRANT

DEPARTMENT: 5170 SHERIFF SB 22 GRANT BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR  NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK#H AMOUNT

01-2460 MOTOROLA SOLUTICNS INC

1-8281888191 183-5170-6000-30 CAPITAL OUTLA SO-ROUTER/ANTENNA 000000 10,126.26
1-8281888250 1B3-5170-6000-30 CAPITAL OUTLA SO-WIRELESS COMP MP/RV ALMS 000000 1,398.87
DEPARTMENT 5170 SHERIFF SB 22 GRANT TOTAL: 11,525.13

FUND 183  SHERIFF' SB 22 GRANT TCTAL: 11,525.13



6/07/2024 3:53 P REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 19
PACKET: 11968 CC-6/10/24

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 190 COUNTY LIBRARY-LITTLEFIEL

DEPARTMENT: 5180 LITTLEFIZLD LIBRARY-DONAT BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM ¢ G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-0786  MODERN MARXETING
I-MMI157456 190-5180-5218-80 PRCGRAM DEVEL LEFD LIB-LOLLIPOPS 000000 271.41

01-2906  AMAZCON CAPITAL SERVICES

I-1C14-HMWY-TFF7 190-5180-5218-80 PROGRAM DEVEL LFD LIB-BOTTLE CAPS/PAINT 000000 23.28
I-1GTD-PFVY-C7KN 190-5180-5218-80 PROGRAM DEVEL LFD LIB-PAINT/COLORED TAPE 000000 42.48
I-1LVV-J6Q6-NIF6 190-5180-5218-80 PROGRAM DEVEL LFD LIB-JARS/BOTTLES/BOCK 000000 32.95

DEPARTMENT 5180 LITTLEFIELD LIBRARY-DONATTOTAL: 370.12

FUND 130 COUNTY LIBRARY-LITTLEFIZLTOTAL: 370.12



6/07/2024 3:53 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 20
PACKET: 11968 CC-6/10/24

VENDOR SET: 01
FUND : 186  AMERICAN RECOVERY GRANT

DEPARTMENT: 5196 AMERICAN RECOVERY GRANT BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR  NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKW AMOUNT

01-3012 J & R WELDING & CCNSTRU
I-4 196-5196-6000-10 CAPITAL OUTLA JP4-BUILDING LABOR 000000 5,000.00

DEPARTMENT 5196 AMERICAN RECOVERY GRANT TOTAL: 5,000.00

FUND 196 AMERICAN RECOVERY GRANT TOTAL: 5,000.00



6/07/2024 3:53 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 21
PACKET: 11968 CC-6/10/24

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ;. 6C0 CSCD-BASIC SUPERVISION

DEPARTMENT: 5130 CSCD-BASIC SUPERVISION BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-0184  TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES
1-459753 600-5130-5205-30 EQUIPMENT CSCD-OVERAGE 11/29-12/28/23 000000 34.40
1-491934 600-5130-5205-30 EQUIPMENT CSCD-OVERAGE 4/29-5/28/24 000000 35.83

01-0197 LAMB CCUNTY LEADER NEWS
1-053124 600-5130-5610-30 PROFESSIONAL CSCD-EMPLOYMENT AD 000000 77.00

01-1569  CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SO
I1-55955 600-5130-5610-30 PROFESSIONAL CSCD-SERVICE JULY 2024 000000 438,00

01-2398  MICRO DISTRIBUTING II L
I-1344140 600-5130-5615-30 CONTRACT SERV CSCD-HAIR DRUG TEST 000000 49.95

DEPARTMENT 5130 CSCD-BASIC SUPERVISION TOTAL: 635.18

FUND 600 CSCD-BASIC SUPERVISICN TOTAL: 635.18



6/07/2024 3:53 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 22
PACKET: 11968 CC-6/10/24

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 603 CSCD-DP

OEPARTMENT: 5130 CSCD-DP BANK: AP

BUDGET TC USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM W G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKHW AMOUNT

01-243% GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPP

I-0347768 603-5130-5201-30 SUPPLIES & OP CSCD-BUSINESS CARDS J FINCH 000000 176.89

01-3031 JULIA FINCH
1-053124 603-5130-5615-30C CONTRACT SERV CSCD-THERAPY MAY 2024 000000 1,020.00
DEPARTMENT 5130 CSCD-DP TCTAL: 1,196.89

FUND 603 CScD-DP TOTAL: 1,196.89



6/07/2024 3:53 M REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 23
PACKET: 11568 CC-6/10/24

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 604 CSCD-BOND SUPERVISION

DEPARTMENT: 5130 CSCD-BOND SUPERVISION BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMCUNT

01-2313 TDCJ-CJAD CASHIERS OFFI

I-JUNE 2024 604-5130-5115-30 GROUP HOSPITA CSCD-RAMON INS REIMB JUNE 2024 000000 432.26
DEPARTMENT 5130 CSCD-BOND SUPERVISION TOTAL: 432.26
FUND 604 CSCD-BOND SUPERVISION TOTAL: 432.26

REPORT GRAND TOTAL: 141,960.33
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REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER
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OFFICE SUPPLIES

VEHICLE OPERATION/MAINTENA
FUEL

UTILITIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY-AUTOS

FOOD EXPENSE-JAIL

KITCHEN SUPPLIES-JAIL
BUILDING MAINTENANCE
PRISONER MEDICAL EXPENSE
OFFICE SUPPLIES

BOOKS

UTILITIES

COPIER LEASE/PURCHASE
OFFICE SUPPLIES

PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT

BOOKS

G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS *+

AMOUNT

18.
5,423,
263.
500.

102

161

959

1,079
753

4,737,

9.
2,677,
2,208.

17

306,
349.
155.
67

22,
570.

32
12
76
00

.01
691.
126.

6,250.

.04
473,

1,194,
100.
133.
289.
143,
213.
204.
599.
174,
126.
375,

.00
247,

39.
251,

B3.
929.
188.
169.
293,

2,078.

3,991,

.01

.05

o] -]
24
o0

02
54
00
96
99
65
14
00
92
49
56
00

91
89
57
09
59
39
93
36
91
61

85
98
38
73
qaa
22
40
68

99
68

ANNUAL
BUDGET

1,700
50,000
1,600
115,000
6,000
5,000
8,500
35,000
1,950
6,000
10,000
400
2,500
4,000
4,500
2,900
2,500
1,200
2,900
3,000
4,500
12,300
12,000
500
3,200
5,000
9,000
17,500
2,350
25,000
35,000
50,000
43,000
150,200
95,000
7,000
31,000
50,000
4,000
17,000
13,000
1,900
2,500
1,5%0
10,900

LINE ITEM=

BUDGET OVER
AVAILABLE BUDG

1,012.61
19,055%.76
544.96
76,162.32
480.81
1,932.63
4,334.55
9,573.39
661.68
4,321.65
4,701.45
300.00
1,933.72
1,973.15§
1,765.17
520.56
868.00
389.27
1,346.68
955.59
1,125.00
2,710.00
2,141.97
431,55
239.37
1,119.09
2,145.23
2,590.93
1,160.49
15,696.93
2,063.91
13,124.12
9,338.54
B873.82- Yy
20,311.82
3,574.31- ¥
10,858.81
34,699.01
422.97
6§,989,22
5,943.01
484, 63
733.24
484.28
6,608.02

ANNUAL
BUDGET

GRCUP BUDGET=======

BUDGET OVER
AVAILABLE BUDG



6/07/2024 3:53 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 25

** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS +v

LINE ITEM= GROUP BUDGET===s=w=w

ANNUAL BUDGET OVER ANNUAL BUDGET OVER

YEAR ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG BUDGET AVAILASBLE BUDG
010-51B1-5305-80 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 68.86 1,000 555.31
010-5181-5405-80 UTILITIES 579.94 9,000 3,510.91
010-5181-5705-80 COPIER LEASE/PURCHASE 104.97 1,260 420 .24
010-5200-5201-15 OFFICE SUPPLIES 48.5%0 3,200 2,220.33
010-5200~5705-15 COPIER LEASE/PURCHASE 230.08 2,800 959.€0
010-5210-5313-10 EMPLOYEE MEDICAL & INVESTI 60.00 7,500 5,193.7
010-5210~5401-10 TELEPHONE 4,903.37 52,000 4,820.21
010-521C-5650-10 AUTOPSY 546.00 30,000 10,91%.00
010-5210-599%-10 OTHER CHARGES 350.00 6,000 3,764.25
010-5220-5305-40 BUILDING SUPPLIES & MAINT 750.73 27,000 3,827.41
010-5220-5321-40 FUEL 89.27 1,500 840.22
010-5220-5405-40 UTILITIES 2,005.50 40,000 17,538.93
010-523C-5205-80 NON-CAPITAL FURNITURE & EQ 31.49 2,500 2,380.44
010-5230-5305-80 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 745.00 8,000 4,160.04
010-5230-5401-80 TELEPHONE 109.99 1,500 510.09
010-5230-5405-80 UTILITIES 448,39 20,000 9,908.90
010-5231-5305-80 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 209.78 3,000 2,116.10
010-5231-5405-80 UTILITIES 65.43 6,500 3,947.82
010-5231-561C-80 CONTRACT/PROFESSIONAL SERV 100.00 2,400 1,500.00
010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES 10,000.00 80,000 15,800.00
010-3250-5310-10 COMPUTER SCFTWARE MAINTENA 4,470.00 152,000 20,792.98
010-5250-5610-10 CONTRACT/PROFESSIONAL SERV 4,164.81 55,000 17,316.71
021-5121-5321-90 FUEL 3,729.02 85,000 49,419.97
021-5121-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIRS 8,850.63 65,000 15,354.23

021-5121-5401-90 TELEPHONE 109.9%9% 0 219.85-
021-5121-5405-90 UTILITIES 180.62 3,000 1,175.88
022-5122-5321-90 FUEL 2,978.18 60,000 14,331.82
022-8122-5375-90 PARTS AND REPAIR 7,330.15 50,000 15,957.03-

022-5122-5405-90 UTILITIES 123.17 3,200 765.70
023-5123-5321-90 FUEL 377.12 60,000 31,755.49
023-5123-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIRS 6,606.83 60,000 22,181.04
023-5123-5401-90 TELEPHONE 109.9% 1,100 110.09%
023-5123-5405-90 UTILITIES 157.03 6,000 1,220.45
024-5124-5321-90 FUEL 3,997.87 70,000 29,013.45
024-5124-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIRS 4,240.90 50,000 18,787.95
024-5124-5405-90 UTILITIES 90.22 2,200 1,057.35
0B6-5040-5201-10 OFFICE SUPPLIES 708.05 7,000 6,101.06
0B6-5040-5202-10 VITAL STATISTICS SUPPLIES 1,216.48 7,000 1,389.58
140-5140-5306-30 YOUTH ENRICHMENT PRCGRAM 49.22 1,500 931.65
140-5140-5321-30 FUEL 65.17 5,000 2,487.98
140-5140-5801-30 INSURANCE & BONDS 105.00 1,000 262.00
140-5140~-5936-30 SECURE PLACEMENT B8,525.00 89,560 30,251.00
140-5141-5405-30 UTILITIES 189.30 7,000 1,546.17
140-5142-5401-30 TELEPHONE 31.25% 1,500 736.42
145-5140-5501-30 TRAVEL & TRAINING 759.00 10,316 9,440.42



| 6/07/2024 3:53 PM

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **

PAGE: 26

LINE ITEM GROUP BUDGET=w=====
‘ ANNUAL BUDGET OVER ANNUAL BUDGET OVER
YEAR ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG
145-5140-5610-30 CONTRACT/PROFESSIONAL SERV 1,041.67 12,500 4,166, 64
145-5140-5650-30 OTHER GRANT EXPENSES 62.33 15,131 8,741.12
146-5140-5650-30 OTHER GRANT EXPENSES 700.00 8,647 5,997.83%
! 173-5070-5201-25 OFFICE SUPPLIES 38.7M 5,000 4,631.50
! 183-5170-6000-30 CAPITAL CUTLAY 11,525.13 90,000 5,147.21- ¥
! 190-5180-5218-80 PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT 370.12 5,000 1,253.39
: 196-5196-6000-10 CAPITAL QUTLAY~-PROJ 2 COUR 5,000.00 1,217,986 1,134,345.32
| 600-5130~-5205-30 EQUIPMENT 70.23 4,600 1,522.75
! 600-5130-5610-30 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 515.00 10,924 612.00
| 600-5130-5615-30 CONTRACT SERVICES FOR OFFE 49.95 1,550 1,243.25
! 603-5130-5201-30 SUPPLIES & OPERATION EXP 176.89 611 277.89- Y
i 603-5130-5615-30 CONTRACT SERVICES FOR OFFE 1,020.00 8,880 3,030.00
E 604-5130-5115-30 GROUP HOSPITAL INS. 432.26 5,336 1,013.40
|
4  2023-2024 YEAR TOTALS ++ 141,560 .39
|
i
] ** DEPARTMENT TOTALS +#+
ACCT NAME AMOUNT
01¢-5010 S5010-DISTRICT JUDGE 6,205.20
010-5020 5020-DISTRICT CLERK 102.01
010-5030 5030~COUNTY JUDGE 691.08
010-5040 5040-COUNTY CLERK 6,577.688
010-5050 S050-TAX ASSESSOR 473.02
010-5060 S060-TREASURER 1,294.54
010-5070 5070-COUNTY ATTORNEY 423,585
010-5081 5081-J9 1 143 .65
010-5082 5082-J9 2 213.14
010-5083 5083-JP 3 204.00
010-5084 5084-JP 4 1,276.37
010-5120 5120-VET & WELFARE 1,206.91
010-5130 5130-ADULT PROBATION 39,83
010-5150 5150-AG EXTENSICN OFFICE 1,622.57
01¢-5170 5170-SHERIFF 8,195,594
010-5171 S171-JAIL 9,724.04
010-5180 5180-LITTLEFIELD LIBRARY 982 .74
01c-5181 5181-OLTON LIBRARY 1,722.11
010-5200 5200~AUDITOR 278.95
01¢-5210 5210-NON-DEPARTMENTAL 5,859.37
010-5220 5220-MAINTENANCE 2,845.50
010-5230 5230-AG CENTER LITTLEFIEL 1,334.87




6/07/2024 3:53 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT BAYMENT REGISTER

‘4 DEPARTMENT TOTALS +*v

ACCT NAME AMOUNT
010-5231 5231-OLTON COM<4 CENTER 375.21
010-5240 5240-PUBLIC SAFETY 10,000.C0
010-5250 5250-INFORMATION SERVICES B,634.81
wo wom. w0 0.027.85
021-5121 5121-ROAD & BRIDGE 1 12,870.26
o om oo cmos e
022-5122 5122-ROAD & BRIDGE 2 10,431,.5¢
w2 rom oo cmoaz 10,0350
023-5123 5123-ROAD & BRIDGE 3 7.250.97
o om oo ¢ moae s r250.97
024-5124 $124-RCAD & BRIDGE 4 8,328.99
2 o oo ¢wmoe e o.520.95
086-5040 5040-CO CLERK RECORD PRES 1,924.53
oo o SR E——— Lo
140-5140 5140-BASIC SUPERVISION 8,744.39
140-5141 5141-JPO-COMMUNITY BASED 189 .30
140-5142 5142-JPC~COURT INTAKE 31.25
wo rom p——— .
145-5140 LAMB CO LEAF GRANT 1,863.00

145 TOTAL LAMB CO LEAF GRANT 1,863.00



6/07/2024 3:53 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

ACCT

146-5140

183 TOTAL

150-5180

1%0 TOTAL

156-5196

1%6 TOTAL

600-5130

600 TOTAL

6C3-5130

603 TOTAL

604-5130

NO ERRORS

¢ END OF REPORT *+*

*v DEPARTMENT TOTALS ++

LEAF GRANT CARRYOVER

LEAF GRANT CARRYOVER

5070-PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION

PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION

SHERIFF SB 22 GRANT

SHERIFF SB 22 GRANT
